939
drylin® W
modular
guide
systems
Easy to install
Lubrication-free
Different carriage lengths available

guide
systems
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.co.uk/en/drylinW 945
drylin® W
modular
guide
systems
igus® | Phone (01604) 677240   Fax -242 | sales@igus.co.uk | www.igus.co.uk
Aluminium (Standard) Aluminium (Standard) Aluminium-Special-double-rail page
Size Housing Bearing Properties Single Rail Double Rails Inch connections reduced weight
WSQ-06 WSQ-10 WSQ-16 WSQ-20 WSQ-06-30 WSQ-10-40 WSQ-10-80 WSQ-16-60 WSQ-20-80 WS-06-30-SL WSQ-06-30-CAM
Max. Length [mm] 3,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 Max. Length [mm] 3,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 1,000/1,500 500
WJ200QM-01-06 06 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Standard WJ200QM-01-06 953
WJ200QM-01-06-LLZ 06 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing z-direction WJ200QM-01-06-LLZ 953
WJ200QM-01-06-LLY 06 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing y-direction WJ200QM-01-06-LLY 953
WJ200QM-01-10 10 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Standard WJ200QM-01-10 953
WJ200QM-01-10-LLZ 10 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing z-direction WJ200QM-01-10-LLZ 953
WJ200QM-01-10-LLY 10 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing y-direction WJ200QM-01-10-LLY 953
WJ200QM-01-16 16 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Standard WJ200QM-01-16 953
WJ200QM-01-16-LLZ 16 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing z-direction WJ200QM-01-16-LLZ 953
WJ200QM-01-16-LLY 16 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing y-direction WJ200QM-01-16-LLY 953
WJ200QM-01-20 20 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Standard WJ200QM-01-20 953
WJ200QM-01-20-LLZ 20 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing z-direction WJ200QM-01-20-LLZ 953
WJ200QM-01-20-LLY 20 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing y-direction WJ200QM-01-20-LLY 953
Aluminium (Standard) Aluminium (Standard) Stainl. steel rail V4A Aluminium-Sonder-Doppelschienen page
Single rail Double Rails single double Inch connections reduced weight
Size Housing Bearing Properties
W

0-
80
-C
A
M
Max. length [mm] 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 Max. Length [mm] 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 3,000 3,000 1,000/
1,500
1,000/
1,500
1,000/
1,500
1,000/
1,500
500/
1,000 500
WJ200UM-01-10 10 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Standard WJ200UM-01-10 955
WJ200UM-01-10-LL 10 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing WJ200UM-01-10-LL 955
WJ200UM-11-10 10 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Reduced clearance WJ200UM-11-10 *
WJUME-01-10 10 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J adjustable clearance WJUME-01-10 955
WJRM-01-10 10 Zinc diecasting Rolle/ iglidur® J Hybrid, slide/roll WJRM-01-10 957
WJUM-01-10-ES-FG 10 Stainless steel iglidur® J Standard WJUM-01-10-ES-FG 971
WJUM-01-10-ES-FG-LL 10 Stainless steel iglidur® J Floating bearing WJUM-01-10-ES-FG-LL **
WXUM-01-10-ES-FG 10 Stainless steel iglidur® X High temperature WXUM-01-10-ES-FG 971
WA180UM-01-10-ES-FG 10 Stainless steel iglidur® A180 FDA WA180UM-01-10-ES-FG ***
WHKA-10 10 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Manual clamp WHKA-10 968
WJ200UM-01-16 16 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Standard WJ200UM-01-16 955
WJ200UM-01-16-LL 16 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing WJ200UM-01-16-LL 955
WJ200UM-11-16 16 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Reduced clearance WJ200UM-11-16 *
WJ200UME-01-16 16 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 adjustable clearance WJ200UME-01-16 955
WJRM-01-16 16 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Hybrid, slide/roll WJRM-01-16 957
WHKA-16 16 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Manual clamp WHKA-16 968
WJ200UM-01-20 20 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Standard WJ200UM-01-20 955
WJ200UM-01-20-LL 20 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Floating bearing WJ200UM-01-20-LL 955
WJ200UM-11-20 20 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Reduced clearance WJ200UM-11-20 *
WJ200UME-01-20 20 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 adjustable clearance WJ200UME-01-20 955
WJRM-01-20 20 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Hybrid, slide/roll WJRM-01-20 957
WJRM-21-20 20 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J Hybrid double roller bearing WJRM-21-20 957
WJUM-01-20-ES-FG 20 Stainless steel iglidur® J Standard WJUM-01-20-ES-FG 971
WXUM-01-20-ES-FG 20 Stainless steel iglidur® X High temperature WXUM-01-20-ES-FG 971
WHKA-20 20 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Manual clamp WHKA-20 968
WJ200UM-01-25 25 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Standard WJ200UM-01-25 955
WJ200UM-11-25 25 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Reduced clearance WJ200UM-11-25 955
WHKA-25 25 Zinc diecasting iglidur® J200 Manual clamp WHKA-25 955
drylin® W | Selection | Single Bearing drylin® W | Selection | Single Bearing
Housing bearings and Rails single, round or square      available from stock
Housing bearings and Rails single, square      available from stock

40-CAM
WS-10-
80-CAM
Max. Length [mm] Max. Length [mm] 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 1,000/
1,500
1,000/
1,500
1,000/
1,500
1,000/
1,500
1,000/
1,500
1,000/
1,500
WW-10-40-10 10-40 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 73 Standard WW-10-40-10 963
WW-10-40-10-HKA 10-40 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 73 manual clamp WW-10-40-10-HKA 963
WW-10-40-10-SL* 10-40 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 73 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-10-40-10-SL 967
WW-10-40-15 10-40 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 73 Standard WW-10-40-15 963
WW-10-40-15-HKA 10-40 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 73 manual clamp WW-10-40-15-HKA 963
WW-10-40-15-SL* 10-40 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 73 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-10-40-15-SL 967
WW-10-40-20 10-40 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 73 Standard WW-10-40-20 963
WW-10-40-20-HKA 10-40 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 73 manual clamp WW-10-40-20-HKA 963
WW-10-40-20-SL* 10-40 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 73 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-10-40-20-SL 967
WW-10-80-10 10-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 107 Standard WW-10-80-10 963
WW-10-80-10-HKA 10-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 107 manual clamp WW-10-80-10-HKA 963
WW-10-80-10-SL* 10-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 107 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-10-80-10-SL 967
WW-10-80-15 10-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 107 Standard WW-10-80-15 963
WW-10-80-15-HKA 10-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 107 manual clamp WW-10-80-15-HKA 963
WW-10-80-15-SL* 10-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 107 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-10-80-15-SL 967
WW-10-80-20 10-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 107 Standard WW-10-80-20 963
WW-10-80-20-HKA 10-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 107 manual clamp WW-10-80-20-HKA 963
WW-10-80-20-SL* 10-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 107 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-10-80-20-SL 967
WW-10-120-10 10-120 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 153 Standard WW-10-120-10 963
WW-10-120-10-HKA 10-120 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 153 manual clamp WW-10-120-10-HKA 963
WW-10-120-15 10-120 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 153 Standard WW-10-120-15 963
WW-10-120-15-HKA 10-120 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 153 manual clamp WW-10-120-15-HKA 963
WW-10-120-20 10-120 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 153 Standard WW-10-120-20 963
WW-10-120-20-HKA 10-120 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 153 manual clamp WW-10-120-20-HKA 963
WW-16-60-10 16-60 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 104 Standard WW-16-60-10 963
WW-16-60-SL* 16-60 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 104 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-16-60-SL 967
WWH-16-60-15 16-60 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J 150 84 Gleiten und rollen WWH-16-60-15 964
WW-16-60-15 16-60 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 104 Standard WW-16-60-15 963
WW-16-60-15-HKA 16-60 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 104 manual clamp WW-16-60-15-HKA 963
WW-16-60-15-SL* 16-60 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 104 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-16-60-15-SL 967
WW-16-60-20 16-60 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 104 Standard WW-16-60-20 963
WW-16-60-20-HKA 16-60 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 104 manual clamp WW-16-60-20-HKA 963
WW-16-60-20-SL* 16-60 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 104 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-16-60-20-SL 967
WW-20-80-15 20-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 134 Standard WW-20-80-15 963
WW-20-80-15-HKA 20-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 134 manual clamp WW-20-80-15-HKA 963
WW-20-80-15-SL* 20-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 134 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-20-80-15-SL 967
WW-20-80-20 20-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 134 Standard WW-20-80-20 963
WW-20-80-20-HKA 20-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 134 manual clamp WW-20-80-20-HKA 963
WW-20-80-20-SL* 20-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 134 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-20-80-20-SL 967
WW-20-80-25 20-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 250 134 Standard WW-20-80-25 963
WW-20-80-25-HKA 20-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 250 134 manual clamp WW-20-80-25-HKA 963
WW-20-80-25-SL* 20-80 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 250 134 ø 10 mm bore for 3/8“ WW-20-80-25-SL 967
WW-25-120-15 25-120 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 150 195 Standard WW-25-120-15 963
WW-25-120-20 25-120 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 200 195 Standard WW-25-120-20 963
WW-25-120-25 25-120 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 250 195 Standard WW-25-120-25 963
Slider carriage also available with manual clamping, designation suffix „-HKA“
948
drylin® W
modular

1,000
10,000
100
C0Y
C0Z Z
C0(-Y)
M0Y
M0Z
M0X
Size Housing Mounting plate Bearing Length Width Properties page
WW-06-30-06 06-30 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 60 54 Standard 959
WW-06-30-06-SL 06-30 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 60 54 ø10 mm bore for 3/8" 967
WW-06-30-08 06-30 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 80 54 Standard 959
WW-06-30-08-SL 06-30 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 80 54 ø10 mm bore for 3/8" 967
WW-06-30-10 06-30 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 54 Standard 959
WW-06-30-10-SL 06-30 Zinc diecasting Aluminium iglidur® J200 100 54 ø10 mm bore for 3/8" 967
WWC-06-30-06 06-30 Aluminium – iglidur® J 60 54 Monoslide, one-piece 960
WWC-06-30-08 06-30 Aluminium – iglidur® J 80 54 Monoslide, one-piece 960
WWC-06-30-10 06-30 Aluminium – iglidur® J 100 54 Monoslide, one-piece 960
WWC-10-40-10 10-40 Aluminium – iglidur® J 100 73 Monoslide, one-piece 959
WWC-10-40-15 10-40 Aluminium – iglidur® J 150 73 Monoslide, one-piece 959
WWC-10-40-20 10-40 Aluminium – iglidur® J 200 73 Monoslide, one-piece 959
WWC-10-80-10 10-80 Aluminium – iglidur® J 100 107 Monoslide, one-piece 959
WWC-10-80-15 10-80 Aluminium – iglidur® J 150 107 Monoslide, one-piece 959
WWC-10-80-20 10-80 Aluminium – iglidur® J 200 107 Monoslide, one-piece 959
WWC-10-120-10 10-120 Aluminium – iglidur® J 100 153 Monoslide, one-piece 960
WWC-10-120-15 10-120 Aluminium – iglidur® J 150 153 Monoslide, one-piece 960
WWC-10-120-20 10-120 Aluminium – iglidur® J 200 153 Monoslide, one-piece 960
WWC-16-60-10 16-60 Aluminium – iglidur® J 100 104 Monoslide, one-piece 959
WWC-16-60-15 16-60 Aluminium – iglidur® J 150 104 Monoslide, one-piece 959
WWC-16-60-20 16-60 Aluminium – iglidur® J 200 104 Monoslide, one-piece 959
WWC-20-80-15 20-80 Aluminium – iglidur® J 150 134 Monoslide, one-piece 960
WWC-20-80-20 20-80 Aluminium – iglidur® J 200 134 Monoslide, one-piece 960
WWC-20-80-25 20-80 Aluminium – iglidur® J 250 134 Monoslide, one-piece 960
Aluminium Double Rails (Standard) Aluminium-Special-Double-Rails
Inch connections reduced weight
WSQ-06-30 WSQ-10-40 WSQ-10-80 WSQ-10-120 WSQ-16-60 WSQ-20-80 WS-06-30-SL WSQ-06-30-CAM page
Max. Length [mm] 3,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 1,000 / 1,500 500

from stock prices price list online
order key
complete  page 972
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.co.uk/en/drylinW
drylin® W Modular Guide Systems | Product Range
953
drylin® W
modular
guide
systems
delivery
time
from stock prices price list online
drylin® W Modular Guide Systems | Product Range
igus® | Phone (01604) 677240   Fax -242 | sales@igus.co.uk | www.igus.co.uk
order key
complete  page 972
Part number C4 C5 C5 C6 C6 K1 for
screw
ly lz Wby Wbz
min. max. min. max.
DIN 912 [mm4] [mm4] [mm3] [mm3]
WSQ-06 60 20 49.5 20 49.5   M4** 2,200 640 220 100
WSQ-10 120 20 79.5 20 79.5   M6** 16,100 3,300 950 350
WSQ-16 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8 33,000 10,800 1,700 910
WSQ-20 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8 56,500 34,000 2,600 2,100
C6 C4 C5
C3
C1
G
1
A
3
ha
B
Q2
Q
1
K2
H
K3
h2
G
2
A1
K1
L
da
h1
z
y x
!  Coz- !  Coz-
WSQ-...
WJ200QM-01-...
Standard bore pattern symmetrical: C5 = C6; please order C5 ≠ C6 with drawing
* Height dimension minus the bearing clearance tolerance
** Through bore
Fits to housing bearing, square   page 953
Rail
Bearing
block
Part number Weight H* da L a h h1 h2 G1 G2 A1 Q1 Q2
±0.07 –0.1 max.
[kg/m]
WSQ-06 0.23 14 5 3,000 14 4 4** 7.5 18 10.5 13.5 17 15
WSQ-10 0.54 20 7.5 4,000 25 5.5 5.5** 11 27 17 18.5 26 21
WSQ-16 0.94 27 11.5 4,000 27 7.5 3.5 14 33 19 25 32 28
WSQ-20 1.41 36 15 4,000 27 9.5 4.5 20 38 21 30 37 37
C6 C4 C5
C3
C1

WJ200UM-01-25 – – 425 52.5 58 36 11 M10 M8 4,800 4,800 950
Single rail and housing bearing, round
Order example: WJ200UM-01-10 for a housing bearing, round
  WJ200UM-01-10-LL for a housing bearing, round with floating z-direction
drylin® W Housing Bearing, Round – Load Data and Dimensions [mm]
 Manual adjustable clearance by “Turn-To-Fit” function
 Adjusting screw: max. torque 0.1 Nm
 100 % lubrication-free
 Compact dimensions
 8 different rail profiles available
Fits to  single rail, round   page 954
double rail, round   page 962
Bearing
block
Part number Stat. load capacity
Co
Dyn. load capacity Cz+
 at total running distance (km)
F · v
10 100 200 max.
[N] [N] [N] [N] [N · m/s]
WJRM-01-10 250 250 90 50 50
WJRM-01-16 400 400 140 70 80
WJRM-01-20 550 550 200 100 80
956
drylin® W
modular
guide
systems
957
drylin® W
modular
guide
systems
delivery
time
from stock prices price list online
order key
complete  page 972
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.co.uk/en/drylinW
drylin® W Modular Guide Systems | Product Range drylin® W Modular Guide Systems | Product Range
igus® | Phone (01604) 677240   Fax -242 | sales@igus.co.uk | www.igus.co.uk
Part number Friction in
z-direction
Weight A1 A3 B B2 C1 C3 G1 H K2 for K3 for Q1 Q2
Thread Screw
[µ] [g]
WJRM-01-10 < 0.1 46 16.5 6.5 26 2.5 35 22 27 18 M6 M5 – –
WJRM-01-16 < 0.1 131 25 9 34.5 5 48 30 33 27 M8 M6 32 28
WJRM-01-20 < 0.1 232 30 9 42.5 6 52 34 38 36 M8 M6 37 37
Hybrid linear bearing
Load Data and Dimensions [mm]
This orientation is not possible for
combination of WJRM-01-10 with rail
WS-10/WS-10-40/WS-10-80/
WS-10-120
drylin® W hybrid bearings offer a unique combination of plain and roller bearings. When used in the correct orientation, the
driving force requirements are significantly reduced by the maintenance free roller. The shear forces and any shock loads
are supported by the plain self lubricating liner. The drylin® hybrid bearing is ideal for applications which involve manual
drive, such as in a machine guard door. The new drylin® W hybrid bearing housing WJRM-21-20 with 2 diagonally applied
plastic rollers is ideal for the adjustment of control panels or camera carriage. The adjustment to the coated drylin® W profile
rails are done completely without lubrication and maintenance.
Part number Weight H da L a h h2 G1 G2 C4 C5 C5 C6 C6 K1 for
screw
[g] min. max. min. max. DIN 912
WS-10 0.62 18 10 4,000 27 5.5 9 27 17 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M6
WS-16 0.98 27 16 4,000 27 7.5 14 33 19 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8
WS-20 1.32 36 20 4,000 27 9.5 20 38 21 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8
WS-10-40 1.00 18 10 4,000 40 5.5 9 30 20 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M6
WS-10-80 1.50 18 10 4,000 74 5.5 9 27 17 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M6
WS-10-120 2.02 18 10 4.000 120 5.5 9 30 20 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M6
WS-16-60 1.96 27 16 4,000 54 7.5 14 43 29 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8
WS-20-80 3.38 36 20 4,000 74 9.5 20 38 21 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8
Hybrid linear bearing – roll and slide
drylin® W Compatible Guide Rails – Dimensions [mm]
 Solid tribo-polymer rollers
 Liner made of iglidur® J
 Low drive force needed, friction: 0.04–0.05 µ
 Cost-effective
 Can be combined with 8 linear profile rails
Adjustment camera slider  www.igus.co.uk/camera Adjustment of control panel unit
strength absorption hybrid bearing strength absorption hybrid double roller bearing
Part number Stat. load capacity
Co
Dyn. load capacity Cz+
 at total running distance (km)
F · v
10 100 200 max.
[N] [N] [N] [N] [N · m/s]
WJRM-21-20  New! 840 840 300 150 80

drylin® W
modular
guide
systemsdrylin® W Modular Guide Systems | Product Range
igus® | Phone (01604) 677240   Fax -242 | sales@igus.co.uk | www.igus.co.uk
order key
complete  page 972
Rail
Housing bearing
Part number C4 C5 C6 K1 for ly lz Wby Wbz
min. max. min. max. Screw
 DIN 912 [mm4] [mm4] [mm3] [mm3]
WSQ-06-30 60 20 49.5 20 49.5 M5*** 19,000 1,250 1,100 200
WSQ-10-40 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M6*** 71,600 5,580 3,000 610
WSQ-10-80 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M6*** 335,000 7,070 8,300 700
WSQ-10-120 New! 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M6*** 1,175,000 8,000 18,400 760
WSQ-16-60 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8 324,700 20,500 9,400 1,700
WSQ-20-80   New! 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8 1,145,000 75,300 23,600 4,500
b
C6 K1 C3
C1
A3
C4
C5
G
1
G
2
K2
L
B
da Hh2
K3
A1 a
Q1
Q
2h
a1WSQ-...
WJ200QM-...
z
y x
Hard anodised surface
 page 892
Part number Weight H* da L a A1 b h h1 h2 G1 G2 a1** Q1 Q2
±0.07 –0.1 max.
[kg/m]
WSQ-06-30 0.45 14 5 3,000 27-0.4 13.5 30 4 4*** 7.5 22.5 15 – 21.5 15
WSQ-10-40 0.92 20 75 4,000 36-0.5 18.5 40 5.5 5.5*** 11 30 20 – 29 21
WSQ-10-80 1.41 20 7.5 4,000 70-0.7 25.0 74 5.5 5.5*** 11 27 17 40 26 21
WSQ-10-120 New! 2.02 20 7.5 4,000 116-0.7 18.5 120 5.5 5.5*** 11 30 20 80 29 21
WSQ-16-60 1.84 27 11.5 4,000 54-0.5 30.0 58 7.5 3.5 14 43 29 – 42 28
WSQ-20-80   New! 3.30 36 15 4,000 74-0.7 30 82 9.5 4.5 20 38 21 40 37 37
drylin® W Guide Rails – Dimensions [mm]
* Height dimension minus the bearing clearance tolerance
** WSQ-06-30/10-40/16-60 a single row of mounting holes down the centreline, WSQ-10-80/-10-120/-20-80
 two parallel rows of mounting holes
*** Through bore
Double rail, square
Part number Part number Weight A C A2 C2 K2 H2 Stat. Load Capacity

from stock prices price list online
order key
complete  page 972
Fits to double rail, square   page 958
960
drylin® W
modular
guide
systems
961
drylin® W
modular
guide
systems
delivery
time
from stock prices price list online
order key
complete  page 972
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.co.uk/en/drylinW
drylin® W Modular Guide Systems | Product Range My Sketches
igus® | Phone (01604) 677240   Fax -242 | sales@igus.co.uk | www.igus.co.uk
drylin® W Mono-Slide Guide Carriage
Part number Weight A C A2 C2 K2 H2 Stat. Load Capacity
Width Length  ±0.17 Coy Coz Mox Moy Moz
[kg] [N] [N] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm]
WWC-06-30-06 New! 0.07 54 60 45 51 M4 16 1,680 840 25 34 34
WWC-06-30-08 New! 0,09 54 80 45 71 M4 16 1,680 840 25 51 51
WWC-06-30-10 New! 0.12 54 100 45 91 M4 16 1,680 840 25 68 68
WWC-10-40-10 0.21 73 100 60 87 M6 22 4,800 2,400 96 170 170
WWC-10-40-15 0.32 73 150 60 137 M6 22 4,800 2,400 96 290 290
WWC-10-40-20 0.42 73 200 60 187 M6 22 4,800 2,400 96 410 410
WWC-10-80-10 0.28 107 100 94 87 M6 22 4,800 2,400 178 170 170
WWC-10-80-15 0.42 107 150 94 137 M6 22 4,800 2,400 178 290 290
WWC-10-80-20 0.56 107 200 94 187 M6 22 4,800 2,400 178 410 410
WWC-10-120-10 New! 0.36 153 100 140 87 M6 22 4,800 2,400 288 170 170
WWC-10-120-15 New! 0.54 153 150 140 137 M6 22 4,800 2,400 288 290 290
WWC-10-120-20 New! 0.72 153 200 140 187 M6 22 4,800 2,400 288 410 410
WWC-16-60-10 0.41 104 100 86 82 M8 30 8,400 4,200 240 270 270
WWC-16-60-15 0.61 104 150 86 132 M8 30 8,400 4,200 240 480 480
WWC-16-60-20 0.80 104 200 86 182 M8 30 8,400 4,200 240 690 690
WWC-20-80-15 New! 0.99 134 150 116 132 M8 40 12,800 6,400 525 670 670
WWC-20-80-20 New! 1.33 134 200 116 182 M8 40 12,800 6,400 525 990 990
WWC-20-80-25 New! 1.66 134 250 116 232 M8 40 12,800 6,400 525 1,250 1,250
Load Data and Dimensions [mm]
C2
C
A

Guide carriage, fitted, round
*   drylin® W manual clamp, assembled (optional)
 suffix -HKA
 page 968
Also available as version with adjustable clearance in installation sizes 10, 16 and 20:
Order example, WWE-10-40-15
Fits to double rail round   page 962
Part number C4 C5 C6 K1 for ly lz Wby Wbz
min. max. min. max. Screw
 DIN 912 [mm4] [mm4] [mm3] [mm3]
WS-10-40 120 20 79.5 20 79.5   M6*** 91,000 5,100 3,600 590
WS-10-80 120 20 79.5 20 79.5   M6*** 388,000 6,100 9,200 650
WS-10-120 New! 120 20 79.5 20 79.5   M6*** 1,303,000 7,100 20,000 720
WS-16-60 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8 367,600 26,100 9,900 1,900
WS-20-80 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8 1,080,000 78,700 21,000 4,000
WS-25-120 150 25 99.5 25 99.5 M10 4,867,000 215,000 62,400 8,500
Hard anodised surface
 page 892
Part number Weight H* da di L a A1 b h h1 h2 G1 G2 a1** Q1 Q2
[kg/m] ±0.07 max.
WS-10-40 1.00 18 10-0.1 – 4,000 40-0.5 16.5 40 5.5 5.5*** 9 30 20 – – –
WS-10-80 1.50 18 10-0.1 – 4,000 74-0.7 16.5 74 5.5 5.5*** 9 27 17 40 – –
WS-10-120 New! 2.02 18 10-0.1 – 4,000 120-0.7 16.5 120 5.5 5.5*** 9 30 20 80 – –
WS-16-60 1.96 27 16-0.1 8.0 4,000 54-0.5 25.0 58 7.5 3.5 14 43 29 – 32 28
WS-20-80 3.30 36 20-0.1 10.2 4,000 74-0.7 30.0 82 9.5 4.5 20 38 21 40 37 37
WS-25-120 5.8 45 25-0,15 14.0 4,000 120-0.7 37.5 131 11.5 5.5 25 46.5 25.5 80 45.5 46
drylin® W Guide Rails – Dimensions [mm]
Double rail, round
* Height dimension minus the bearing clearance tolerance
** WS-10-40 and WS-16-60 a single row of mounting holes down the centreline;
 WS-10-80/-10-120/-20-80/-25-120 two parallel row s of mounting holes
Standard bore pattern symmetrical: C5 = C6; please order C5 ≠ C6 with drawing
***  Through bore
Fits to  housing bearing, round   page 955
  double carriage, round   page 963
B
z
C4
C6 C5C3
C1
a
h
H Q
2
Q1
K2 di
L
A
3
G
1
A1
G
2
h2
a1
b
dah1
di
!  C
oz-
!  Coz-
WJ200UM-01-..
WS-..
K1
K3
y x
B
z
C4
C6 C5C3
C1
a
h
H Q
2

systemsdrylin® W Modular Guide Systems | Product Range
igus® | Phone (01604) 677240   Fax -242 | sales@igus.co.uk | www.igus.co.uk
order key
complete  page 972
C6C4
0.5 x L
L
S
WS-10-40-CAM-500
WS-10-40-CAM-1000
K1 (4x)
C5
K4
K1 (8x)K4
WSQ-06-30-CAM-500
K4
K1 (8x)
K1 (10x)K4
WS-10-80-CAM-500
20
Application example: Camera
slider with standard rail and
carriage
Part number Identical L C4 C5 C6 S K1 for K4 Weight
Profile Screw
DIN 192 [g]
WSQ-06-30-CAM-500 WSQ-06-30 500 60 10 10 12 M5 3/8" 16-UNC* 159
WS-10-40-CAM-500 WS-10-40 500 120 10 10 20 M6 3/8" 16-UNC* 353
WS-10-40-CAM-1000 WS-10-40 1,000 120 20 20 20 M6 3/8" 16-UNC* 706
WS-10-80-CAM-500 WS-10-80 500 120 10 10 20 M6 3/8" 16-UNC* 482
Part number Size L C5 C6 Weight
± 1 ± 1 [kg/m]
WSQ-06-30-SL-1000 06 1,000 100 100 0.45
WSQ-06-30-SL-1500 06 1,500 100 100 0.45
WS-10-40-SL-1000 10 1,000 100 100 1.00
WS-10-40-SL-1500 10 1,500 100 100 1.00
WS-10-80-SL-1000 10 1,000 100 100 1.50
WS-10-80-SL-1500 10 1,500 100 100 1.50
WS-16-60-SL-1000 16 1,000 100 100 1.96
WS-16-60-SL-1500 16 1,500 100 100 1.96
WS-20-80-SL-1000 20 1,000 100 100 3.30
WS-20-80-SL-1500 20 1,500 100 100 3.30
drylin® W Guide Rail – Dimensions [mm]
Double rail, reduced weight
 30% weight reduction by machined
recesses

drylin® W Special rails with 3 holes, 3/8" thread
Dimensions [mm]
Part number Size C A
WW-06-30-06-SL 06 60 54
WW-06-30-08-SL 06 80 54
WW-06-30-10-SL 06 100 54
WW-10-40-10-SL* ** 10 100 73
WW-10-40-15-SL* ** 10 150 73
WW-10-40-20-SL* ** 10 200 73
WW-10-80-10-SL* ** 10 100 107
WW-10-80-15-SL* ** 10 150 107
WW-10-80-20-SL* ** 10 200 107
drylin® W Complete carriage with ø10 mm through hole for 3/8" thread
Dimensions [mm]
Part number Size C A
WW-16-60-10-SL** 16 100 104
WW-16-60-15-SL* ** 16 150 104
WW-16-60-20-SL* ** 16 200 104
WW-20-80-15-SL* ** 20 150 134
WW-20-80-20-SL* ** 20 200 134

WS-10-40-ES-FG 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M6
Single rail round, made of stainless steel V4A
Load Data and Dimensions [mm]
Part number Weight B C1 C3 A3 K2 K3 Stat. Load Capac.
 Countersunk
head screw
Coy Coz+ Coz-
 [g] [N] [N] [N]
WJUM-01-10-ES-FG* 57 26 29 16 6.5 M6 M5 3,800 3,800 950
WJUM-01-16-ES-FG 134 34.5 36 18 9 M8 M6 6,900 6,900 1,450
WJUM-01-20-ES-FG** 280 42.5 45 27 9 M8 M6 11,000 11,000 1,900
* Height dimension minus the bearing clearance tolerance   ** Through bore-hole
Part number Weight H* da L a h h1 h2 G1 G2 A1 Q1 Q2
±0.07 -0.1 max. –0.3
[kg/m]
WS-10-ES-FG 0.87 18 10 3,000 27 5.5 5.5 9 27 17 16.5 - -
WS-16-ES-FG 2.22 27 16 3,000 27 12 4.5 14 33 19 25 32 28
WS-20-ES-FG 3.37 36 20 3,000 27 16 8 20 38 21 30 37 37
Part number C4 C5 C5 C6 C6 K1 for
screw
ly lz Wby Wbz
min. max. min. min.
 DIN 912 [mm4] [mm4] [mm3] [mm3]
WS-10-ES-FG 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M6** 491 491 98 98
WS-16-ES-FG 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8 3,217 3,217 402 402
WS-20-ES-FG 120 20 79.5 20 79.5 M8 7,854 7,854 785 785
Part number Weight H da L a b h h2 A A2
[kg/m] ±0.07 h9 max. –0.3
WS-10-40-ES-FG 1.58 18 10 3,000 40 40 5.5 9 73 60
K1
K3
  !  Coz-   !  Coz-
 C3

Please refer to the drawing for the correct
screw assembly sequence.
Order key complete System:
Declaration:
WK-10-40-15-01-1500: Complete system with rail (WS-10-40) with length 1,500 mm and width 40 mm, and a guide
carriage (WW-10-40-15) with length 150 mm and width 73 mm.
Valid for guide rails:
Standard bore pattern symmetrical: C5=C6; please order C5≠C6 with drawing.
WSQ-... square
WS-... round
- CAM machined cut-out
Rail Options
 leave blank: Standard with mounting holes
 C5= … mm: If hole spacing is not symmetrical
Carriage options
 blank: Standard
 -HKA: Carriage with assembled clamp
 (available sizes/lengths  page 968)
Length of rail
Number of carriage plates
Length of carriage plate
Support width
Shaft diameter
Complete system
 WK:  complete System with rail and carriage
Size Material Housing bearing Geometry Part number liner
10/16/20/25 iglidur® J200 WJ200UM-01-ø round J200UMO-01-ø
10/20 (Floating bearing) iglidur® J200 WJ200UM-01-ø LL round J200UMO-01-ø LL
10/16/20 iglidur® X WXUM-01-ø round XUMO-01-ø
10 (adjustable) iglidur® J WJUME-01-10 round JUME-01-10
16/20 (adjustable) iglidur® J200 WJ200UME-01-ø round J200UME-01-ø
6/10/16/20 iglidur® J200 WJ200QM-01-ø square J200QM-01-ø
6/10/16/20 (Floating bearing) iglidur® J200 WJ200QM-01-ø LLY/LLZ square J200QM-01-LL*